Series Spec Sheet
FEATURES AND SPECIFICATIONS
• Construction
Physical Characteristics
 − Reel length 16.4' (5 m)
 − 54.9 LED/ft, 180 LED/m, 900 LED/reel
 − Can be cut every 1 5/16" (6 LED)
 − Field cuttable

code
Model number Output power
(W)
input volts
(VAC)
Input Current
(mA)
Frequency
(Hz)
IP
rating
Master
case qty
24 V DC
Hardwired - Dimmable
65741 LED/DRIVER/50W/24V/HW/D/STD 50 100-130 410 50/60 IP20 20
65742 LED/DRIVER/96W/24V/HW/D/STD 96 100-130 800 50/60 IP66 10
69132 LED/DRIVER/192W/24V/HW/D 192 (2 x 96) 120-277 2 200 47/63 - 10
69133 LED/DRIVER/288W/24V/HW/D 288 (3 x 96) 120-277 3 100 47/63 - 10
Plug-in - Non-dimmable
65750 LED/DRIVER/60W/24V/PLUG/ND/STD 60 100-240 1 500 50/60 IP20 36
69554 LED/DRIVER/36W/24V/PLUG/ND 36 100-240 1 500 50/60 IP20 50
ORDERING GUIDE - Custom cut options
TP LM3 B D
Series Length Lumens1 Volts
(V DC)
Color temp.
(K)2
Usage WIRE FEED
Lead In Lead Out
TP Custom length
up to 192" (16')
LM3 - 300lm/4.4W/90+ B - 24 V 30K -
40K -
3 000K
4 000K
D - IP22 indoor/dry HW3 -
HW6 -
HW9 -
HWX3 -
FC3 -
FC6 -
FC9 -
FCX4 -
NL -
Hardwire 3'
Hardwire 6'
Hardwire 9'
Hardwire custom ft.
Female DC 3'
Female DC 6'
Female DC 9'
Female DC custom ft.
No lead
HW3 -
HW6 -
HW9 -
HWX3 -
MC3 -
MC6 -
MC9 -
MCX4 -
NL -
Hardwire 3'
Hardwire 6'
Hardwire 9'
Hardwire custom ft.
Male DC 3'
Male DC 6'
Male DC 9'
Male DC custom ft.
No lead
1 Lumen values are based on 3 000 K. The light output is provided in lumens per foot. Please refer to Quick Ship Technical Specification Table for more details on color temperatures.
2 Lumen values are derived from photometric testing. Initial lumens range: +/- 10 %.
3 Custom lengths from 10 to 30 ft. For longer lengths please consult factory.
4 Maximum length of 12 ft.
2233 rue de l’Aviation, Dorval, QC H9P 2X6
 514.342.1199, 1.800.361.6965  •   514.807.3011 • www.standardpro.com
Page 2/3
4.4 W, 24 V - IP22 • Rev. 2025-5-5
Data is based upon tests performed in a controlled environment. Actual performance can vary depending on operating conditions.
All products are subject to change or may be discontinued any time without notice.
4.4 W, 24 V - IP22
DIMENSIONS
24 V - 4.4 W/ft. (14.5 W/m)
¼" (5.6 mm)
1 5/16" (33.3 mm)
5/
16